
MINUTE ITEM 

17. APPLICATION FOR EASEMENT FOR SEWER LINE CROSSING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS 
OF STOCKTON CHANNEL IN STOCKTON, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CITY OF STOCKTON -
W.O. 3266, P.R.C. 2433.9. 

After consideration of Calendar Item 16 attached, and upon motion duly made 
and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted: 

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE A 49-YEAR EASEMENT TO THE CITY 
OF STOCKTON FOR A SEWER LINE CROSSING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF STOCKTON 
CHANNEL, 16 FEET IN WIDTH AND APPROXIMATELY 437 FEET IN LENGTH, SAID STRIP 
BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

A STRIP OF LAND 16 FEET IN WOTH SITUATE IN THE STOCKTON CHANNEL 
AND LYING 8 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CENTER-
LINE: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE OFF' NARY HIGH WATER MARK OF THE RIGHT 
BANK OF THE STOCKTON CHANNEL WICH BEARS S. 7 30' E., 40 FEE 
FROM THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORN. . COMMON TO LOTS 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 
14 OF TERMINAL TRACT, AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCKS ARE SHOWN UPON "MAP 
OF TERMINAL TRACT, (TOCKTON, SAN JOAQUIN CO., CALIFORNIA", FILED 
IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY ON 
SEPTEMBER 13, 1895, IN BOOK OF MAPS AND PLATS IN VOLUME 2, PAGE 
64; THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING S. 7 30' E. , 437 FEET, 
MORE OR LESS, TO THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER LINE OF THE LEFT BANK 
OF THE STOCKTON CHANNEL, CONTAINING .16 ACRE. 

THE CONSIDERATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THE EASEMENT IS THE PUBLIC USE AND 
BENEFIT. 

Attachment 
Calendar Item 16 (1 page) 

A 12 5045 
$ 20 



CALENDAR ITEM 

16. 

APPLICATION FOR EASEMENT FOR SEWER LINE CROSSING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS 
OF STOCKTON CHANNEL IN STOCKTON, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CITY OF STOCKTON -
W.0. 3266. 

An application has been received from the City of Stockton, pursuant to 
Section 6502 of the Public Resources Code, for an easement 16 feet in width 
and approximately 437 feet in length to contain a sewer line crossing 
Stockton Channel, the centerline of which easement extends South 7 30' E. 
from the lot line between Lots 16 and 17, Blk. 14, Terminal Tract, in the
City of Stockton. 

No fees or charges are required. 

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED T ISSUE A 49-
YEAR EASEMENT TO THE CITY OF STOCKTON FOR A SEWER LINE CROSSING TIDE AND 
SUBMERGED LANDS OF STOCKTON CHANNEL, 16 FEET IN WIDTH AND APPROXIMATELY 
437 FEET IN LENGTH, SAID STRIP BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

A STRIP AF LAND 16 FEET IN WIDTH SITUATE IN THE STOCKTON CHANNEL 
AND LYING 8 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CENTER-
LINE: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK OF THE RIGHT 
BANK OF THE STOCKTON CHANNEL WHICH BEARS S. 7 30' E., 40 FEE 
FROM THE MIST SOUTHERLY CORNER COMMON TO LOTS 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 
14 OF TERMINAL TRACT, AS SAID LOTS AND BLOCKS ARE SHOWN UPON "MAP 
OF TERMINAL TRACT, STOCKTON, SAN JOAQUIN CO., CALIFORNIA", FILED 
IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY ON 
SEPTEMBER 13, 1895, IN BOOK OF MAPS AND PLATS IN VOLUME 2, PAGE 
64; THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING S. 7 30' E. , 437 FEET, 
MORE OR LESS, TO THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER LINE OF THE LEFT BANK 
OF THE STOCKTON CHANNEL, CONTAINING . 16 AURE. 

THE CONSIDERATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THE EASEMENT IS TO BE THE PUBLIC USE 
AND BENEFIT 
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$20 


